Additional file 2: Multiple sequence alighment of hexon genes of human adenovirus species

A to G and primer and probe sequences. Primer and probe sequences were adopted from
(A) the present study, (B) Heim et al. and (C) Alsaleh et al.

(A) The present study
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| 10 20 30 40 S0 60 70 80 90 100
HAAV-12 2 NC 001460 ATGGCCACTCCCTCGATGATGCCGCAGTGGTCTTACATGCACATCGCCGGTCAGGATGCCTCGGAGTACCTGAGTCCCGGTCTGGTGCAATTCGCCCGLGL
HAAV=31 B BMT749299 |t i et e e e nsnosnsnssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss Lttt ittt et s seeansssssssssssssssssssssssssssss
HAAV-7 B AC 000018 @ e eeeean C.B. i iiiennans C..2 G.B. ..t eeccncncnnnns L, ! o G.cieeeannana G.veeaann T
H2AdV-11 B NC 011202  |eeeeeena C..B2...... C. .C..2 G.B..cccccanncananas 2 o Gecccnncnnn-= Geccccnnnnn-=
HAAV-14 B AYB803294 @ & eewnnn C..B...... C. Conennn Gl . i it ittt aaanaa L, T eeeceecacnnacansns . .
HAAV-16 B AYED1E36 = ceeewean C.B. it iiennans C..2 G.B..icicieccnnccnnnns L, ! o G.cieeeannanns G.veeaann T
H2AV-21 B RAYE01633 |ceeeeenn CocBoccnn- C. sCenanns G.A..cccccanncancnss 2, e Gecccnncnnn-= ¢
H2AV-34 B RAYT737797 = |cceeennn C..B2...... C. B L - . 2 I ccccccsnscnnnnnss Bescesnnnnns Eececccsnnnsns
HAAV-35 B AY271307 = ceeeaean C..B...... C. L € 2 . L . s ccsncssncnsanns G.ceeeoanaana G.cieeeeaanns
HAAV-55 B EY070248 @ |e e eeenenn CecBocnna- C. I o - . I Gecccnncnnn-= ¢
HAAV-66 B JINBGQOETE = |cceeeenn CecBeccnncnnssns CecBeceGiBccccsnsnnnncnsnsns 2 I cccccscscsscnsnsnss Gescasnsnnss ¢ - T
HAAV-68 JNSEQETE8 = e eeeeenn L . L . 2 I ccccnccacaacnasannnns Gesi it eennnn G.evennnnn T
HAAV-1 C AFS534906 @ |+« ea-. . .C. ...t ccccecsncnnnnncancnccnnnnss= T.G..C..... C.cccccaccnnnnnnns Coacas Becacnnn-= ¢
H2AAV-2 C NC 001405 = |e.... e el e e ccscccsreccssssnsnnscnsnsnccnnnnss T.G..C..... Cecscsccccccssnnss S Gecccnnss CeeTecccnnnsns
HAAV-5 C 2AC 000008 @ |+«ee.w D e sl e e . et ccnancnncenssnacnsnnnnssannesa T.G..C..... e ccenenrcsanncssnnns Ceneas G.ceeeeean G..T.eeeennn
HAdV-6 C HC492785 00 .. ... D 6 1 T.G..C..... e ccccccccncnnnn=s S Becacnnn-= ¢
H2AdV-9 D NC 010956 @ |cceeen.n e esssssnssnncnsssnnss B.G.cccsnnansncnncnss G..... Cecscscncscscnnsnnss CecBeccccncnnsns G eTeccnnnsns
HAAV-17 D 2C Q000006 @ |+ cceeean 5 G.G.cccceccncccnnnsns G..onn L ecceenancnanncsanns C..Geeteeeennneas G..T.eeeennn
HAQV-22 D FJ404771 = |eeeeeenn ittt sttt acaanssnanas L G..... ettt sttt e s s aanana L G..Teieinnnn
HAAV-36 D GQ384080 @ |+eeeenen.n. e esaasnncansscnscnsss B.Gecccncnanncnnannss G..... e cscnnncscncncnnsns CeeBeccccncnnsns CJ
HAAV-46 D AYS875648 @« i eeeean e cccanarcsannncannanans € G.oonn e cccencccnnnncacanns R . G..T.eeeennn
HAAV-54 D NC 012959 @ |cweeenenn Ct it sttt et aaansnanas L G..... ittt s st s essaannns L G. .l isiennn
H2AAV-56 D HEM770721 |cceeeenn e esnannncancacsnsnnnses B.G.cccccnanncananns G..... Ceccscnnnccsnancnn== CeeBaccccncnne-= CJ
HAdV-58 D HQB88327€6 @ |+ceeeenn e ccccccncannancanacnnana A, G.oonn e cccccccancccnanannna Geeri e eannna G..T.uieeennn
HAAV-62 D JIN1GE2E6T1 = |cceeeenn et ccaccncacannnnana GG .ccccccancannanns G..... L ccccccacanananns CecGaccccaccaas  C T | |-
HAAV-67 D RP0O12302 @ |eceeeena e cccecscaccaccacnccnnes G.G..cccccccncancnns G..... Ceccccccccnancnn=- CocBaccccncnna- CJ
HAAV-70 D EP641339 t i uewwnn C it ittt st s nanas L G..onn Ct it ittt e seannns L G..Teieeennn
HAAV-75 D EYE1IB86ET78 @ ceeeeean Ceeccesnsncsnnssnsnssnnns I G.oonn Cecccescsncsnsancsnss N G..T.iieeennn
H2AV-81 D RAB765926 @ |cceeeeea e eccccsaccaaccncnnnnnns= G.G..cccccacncananas G..... Ceccccccacncncnn== S CH
HAAV-84 D MF416150 @« e eoewwan C it ittt et saaannanans L G..onn C ittt e it i s eanans L G..Tueseeennn
HAAV-4 FE NC 003266 @ cceeawan C..B...... CeeeelCaccncne R A..... O Geerinnnannna Gttt teeanaa
HAAV-40 F NC 001454 @ |-cceee.n. e cccccceccncnnnn=-= - G..... . ccccccccncncnn== S - S o C J—— o L
HAdV-41 F DQ315364 @ |+:ceeeenn et ittt s e D ittt e s G..onn ettt e ean T..o.n L Teeeeeeas
HAAV-52 G DQ923122 @ |ceeeeenn e el cccrasnssnnssnsnssnessssanssnsnssssnnnsss Cecens= Ceccserssscsnnsssnnsnsnnsns CeclCocines G..T.eeeennn
HAAV-F This study = = [~ s L, ) o
HAdV-Probe This study S e
HAdV-R This study T — ..S..... R..Y......

- -



(B) Heim et al.

HAAV-1Z

A

NC 001460

HAAV-31 A RAM749299
HAdV-7 B AC 000018

HAAV-11
HAV-14
HAdV-16
HAdV-21
HAdV-34
HAdV-35
HAdV-55
HAdV-66
HAdV-68
HAAV-1

HAV-Z

HAdV-5

HAV-6

HAV-9

HAAV-17
HAV-22
HAdV-36
HAdV-46
HAdV-54
HAdV-56
HAdV-58
HAAV-6Z2
HAV-67
HAAV-70
HAV-75
HAAV-81
HAV-84

Daoaoaa

B

B
B
B
B
B
B
B

NC 011202
AY803294
AYe0le3e
AY601633
AY737797
AY271307
Ry070248
JNB8E0ETE

JN8E0E78
AF534906
NC 001405
AC 000008
HC492785
NC 010956

Doouoooooooooy

AC 000006
FJ404771
GQ384080
AY875648
NC 012959
HM770721
HQ883276
JN162671
ApP012302
RKP641339
RY618678
AB76592¢
MF416150

HAdV-4 E NC 0032¢€¢6
HAdV-40 F NC 001454
HAdV-41 F DQ315364

HAdV-52

AQ2 Heim et al. JMVZ003
AP Heim et al. JMV2003
AQl Heim et al. JMV2003

G
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TCCCTCGATGATGCCGCAGTGGTCTTACATGCACATCGCCGGTCAGGATGCCTCGGAGTACCTGAGTCCCGGTCTGGTGCAATTCGCCCGCGCCACGGACACCTACTTCACCCTGGGARACAAGTTTAGRARACCCCAC
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(C) Alsaleh et al. (Mod1-PCR)

=
=

HAdV-1Z2

HAdV-11
HAdV-14
HAdV-16
HAdV-Z1
HAdV-34
HAdV-35
HAdV-55
HAdV-66
HAdV-68
HAdV-1

HAdV-Z

HAdV-5

HAdV-6

HAdV-9

HAdV-17
HAdV-22
HAdV-36
HAdV-46
HAdV-54
HAdV-56
HAdV-58
HAdV-6Z
HAdV-67
HAV-70
HAdV-75
HAdV-81
HAdV-84

A NC 001460
HAdV-31 A AM749299
HAdV-7 B AC 000018

C
C
cC
c
D

B NC 011202
B AY803294
B AY601636
B AY601633
B AY737797
B AY271307
B KY070248
B JN860676
JNB860678
AF534906
NC 001405
AC 000008
HC492785
NC 010956
AC 000006
FJ404771
GQ384080
AYB875648
NC 012959
HM770721
HQB883276
JN16Z€71
APO12302
KP641339
KY618678
AB76592¢6
MF416150

Doooooooooooo

HAdV-4 E NC 003266

HAdV-40
HAdV-41
HAdV-52
Modl-F1
Modl-F2
Modl-F3
Modl-P1
Modl-P2
Modl-R1
Modl-RZ
Modl-R3

F NC 001454
F DQ315364
G DQ923122
Alsaleh et
Alsaleh et
Alsaleh et
Alsaleh et
Alsaleh et
Alsaleh et
Alsaleh et
Alsaleh et

JMVZ014
JMVZ014
JMVZ014
JMVZO014
JMV2014
JMVZ014
JMVZ014
JMVZ014

Cca

[e]

10 20 30 40 S0 €0 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

TCCCTCGATGATGCCGCAGTGGTCTTACATGCACATCGCCGGTCAGGATGCCTCGGAGTACCTGAGTCCCGGTCTGGTGCARATTCGCCCGCGCCACGGACACCTACTTCACCCTGGGARACRAGTTTAGRR.
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(C) Alsaleh et al. (Mod2-PCR)

[T T T N U N T R i e
| 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 1
HAAV-12 2 NC 001460 TACATGCACATCGCCGGTCAGGATGCCTCGGAGTACCTGAGTCCCGGTCTGGTGCAATTCGCCCGCGCCACGGACACCTACTTCACCCTGGGARACARGTTTAGARACCCCACCGTGGCTCCCACCCATGATGTTACCACCGATCG
HAdV-31 2 BM749299 C G..T..... Pececaccccncncanancas Cececannn C.
HAdV-7 B AC 000018 G
HAdV-11 B NC 011202 G
HAdV-14 B AYB803294 G
HAdV-16 B AY601636 G
HAdV-21 B AY601633 G
HAdV-34 B AY737797 G
HAdQV-35 B AY271307 G
HAdV-55 B KY070248 G
HAdV-66 B JNB8G0E76 G
HAdV-68 JNB860678 G
HAdV-1 C AFS534906 -G
HAdQV-Z C NC 001405
HAdV-5 C AC 000008
HAdV-6 C HC492785
HAdV-9 D NC 010956
HAdV-17 D AC 000006€
HAdV-22 D FJ404771
HAdV-36 D GQ384080
HAdQV-46 D AYB875648
HAdV-54 D NC 012959
HAdV-56 D HM770721
HAdV-58 D HQ883276
HAdV-6Z D JN162671
HAdQV-67 D AP01230Z
HAdV-70 D KP641339
HAdV-75 D KY618678
HAdV-81 D AB765926
HAdV-84 D MF416150
HAdV-4 E NC 003266
HAdV-40 F NC 001454
HAdV-41 F DQ315364
HAV-5Z G DQ92312Z2
ModZ-Fl1 Alsaleh et al. JMV2Z01l4
ModZ-FZ Alsaleh et al. JMV2Z01l4
Mod2-P1 Alsaleh et al. JMV2014
ModZ-R1 Alsaleh et al. JMV2014
ModZ-RZ Alsaleh et al. JMV2Z01l4




